UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

GENERAL ORDER 10-007

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 6103 of Title 5, United States Code, the following are

legal public holidays:
New Year’s Day Friday, December 31, 2010
Birthday of Martin Luther King, Jr. Monday, January 17, 2011
Presidents’ Day Monday, February 21, 2011
Memorial Day Monday, May 30, 2011
Independence Day Monday, July 4, 2011
Labor Day Monday, September 5, 2011
Columbus Day Monday, October 10, 2011
Veterans Day Friday, November 11, 2011
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 24, 2011
Christmas Day Monday, December 26, 2011
New Year’s Day Monday, January 2, 2012

This Court, the Office of the Clerk and all agencies and departments of the Court will
accordingly be closed on said days.

All orders, writs, process, pleadings, or other matters otherwise due or heretoforc made
returnable on any of said days, are hereby extended and continued as follows:

New Year’s Day Monday, January 3, 2011
Birthday of Martin Luther King, Jr. Tuesday, January 18, 2011
Presidents’ Day Tuesday, February 22, 2011
Memorial Day Tuesday, May 31, 2011
Independence Day Tuesday, July 5, 2011
Labor Day Tuesday, September 6, 2011
Columbus Day Tuesday, October 11, 2011
Veterans Day Monday, November 14, 2011
Thanksgiving Day Friday, November 25, 2011
Christmas Day Tuesday, December 27, 2011
New Year’s Day Tuesday, January 3, 2012
ENTER:
FOR THE COURT
2 Hberan
Chief Judge

Dated at Chicago, [linois this 24 Z day of May, 2010.




